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The following investigation was conducted by SA JAMES
E. HOFFER:

AT WEST COVINA, CALIFORNIA

On May 14, 1968, Mrs. LAWRENCE P, GUIATTE,_;322 North
Fasebury, Cowina, California, advised that ghe formerly worked
in their restaurant which was located on Citrus Avenue, 1in
Covina, California. Mrs. GUIATTE stated that she could recall
no one who resembled JAMES EARL RAY having come into their
restaurant during November 1967. p

On May 14, 1968, Mr. LAWRENCE P, GUI%TTE__322 Fast
Fasebury, Covina, California, advised that he is presently
employed as an Engineer atsLeach Corporation in Los Angeles,
California. Mr. GUIATTE,Stated that he formerly had a
restaurant on North Citres Avenue in Covina, California, and
had employed JIM JOSEPHaas a cook at that restaurant.

Mr., GUIATTE étated that at no time during November
1967, could he recall an individual coming into their restaurant
who resembled JAMES EARL RAY. He stated that such and
indlividual could have come into the restaurant but he does
not recall seeing such an individual nor does he recall ever
having talked to such a person.

Mr. GUIATTE further advised that as far as he is
concerned JIM JOSEPH is at to fabricate almost anything for
his own glorification and he does not see how JOSEPH could
recall an individual who only came into the restaurant two or
three times back in November 1967, as resembling RAY although
it is entirely possible, He stated, however, knowing JOSEPH
that it is improbdble in his opinion that JOSEPH ever saw anyone
in the restaurant who resembled RAY inasmuch as he or his wife
were always in the restaurant when JOSEPH was there.
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Date: 5/14/68
Transmit the following in
AIRTEL AIRMAIL
(Priority)
TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES
FROM: SAC, ST. LOUIS (44-775) (P)
MURKIN

Re Kansas City airtel to the Bureau, 5/1/68.

Referenced airtel set out lead for the Los Angeles
Division, at Chino, California, to review records of the
California State Penitentiary in an effort to determine the
present whereabouts of KENNETH LEE WADE so that he could be
interviewed concerning subject.

The St. Louis Office was also requested to attempt
to locate WADE through his mother, Mrs. MILDRED WADE, 2150
East Cottage, St. Louis, Missouri.

Investigation at St. Louis, Missouri, has determined
there is no such address as 2150 East Cottage and investigation
has not located Mrs. MILDRED WADE, No recent’ information
developed concerning location of KENNETH L WADE,

The Los Angeles Division, at ino, California, will
immediately advise the St. Louis Division if KENNETH LEE WADE
is currently in custody at California State Penitentiary.

No further investigation is being conducted at
St. Louis, Missouri, in an effort to locate WADE at this time
unt{l it is definitely determined whether or not WADE is

incarcerated in California. {} eyzy‘,¥£~— ; ?/¢JM

5.2/

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. }\ é;f' |
T
~ Los Angeles &i» pl\\ g W/ ;
2 - Memphis (44-1937) Uﬁﬁ % i s i
1 -~ St. Louis | |
( 5) P y -\‘\, 3
Approved: Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge
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Via _____ ATRTEL ATR MATL
(Priority)
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (44-1574) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Kansas City airtels to Bureau 5/7/68 and 5/8/68 as
well as San Francisco airtel to Bureau 5/8/68 and Los Angeles
alrtel to Bureau 5/10/68.

For the information of St. Louils, referenced Kansas
City airtel of 5/8/68 named seven former inmates of Misscuri
State Penitentiary (MSP) who should be contacted to ascertain if
they can furnish any information concerning the whereabouts of
JAMES EARL RAY.

On 5/10/68, a review of the Lo¢ Angeles Police
Department file 304218-D on DENN ONTENNOT. reflected that
FONTENNOT is a transient drunk with arxrests for drunk as recent
as 12/15/67. Records fail to reflect gny employment or
recidences in California, and FONTENNQT has been arrested for
sleeping on park benches as recent a 8/1/67.

The following background and descriptive information
was obtained from the Los Angeles Police Department file

304218-D:
Name DENNIS WADE FONTENNOT
Race Caucasian
Sex Male
}?'}’ DOB
S/’ 3 - Bureau : e
2 - Kansas City (AM) .
M 2 - St. Louls (AM) ‘ e
1 - Memphis (Info.) (AM) e
fz - Los Angeles FILED
EA ( {nlmc i§:3 Y-
10 R
Yb-)5 /Y¥-/32(2
Approved: Sent M Per

S%)eciul Agent in Charge OFFICE COPY
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LA 44-1574

Height 5yt

Weight 145 pounds

Hair Brown

Eyes Brown

Address (1966) 605 Kemp Street
Midland, Texas

Relatives CLIFTON FONTENOTE
New Orleans (1967T)

FBI Number 860 489 B

QOccupatlion Transient

Characteristics Common Drunk

Referenced airtel from San Francisco to Bureau
5/8/68 reflects that (FNU) WADE has been located and inter-
viewed by San Francisco and no further efforts are belng made
in an attempt to identify FONTENNOT as WADE who was in the
Missouri State Prison with JAMES EARL RAY.

On 5/14/68, Mrs. LEORA RICO, 1278 %st 126th Street,
Los Angeles, California, advised that CHEERRIJPICO, sister of
CHARLES AMOS STEWART, used to live in common~Iaw with her son
atthelr residehce but she has not been in Jos Angeles 8ince
November, 1967, when she left for places unknown in Missouri.
Mrs. PICO advisgd that CHARLES STEWART has hot been in Los
Angeles to the pest of her knowledge. irs, PICO advised she
has. no idea as to the whereabouts of her son who was living
with CHERRI and she has no idea as to the present whereabouts
of CHERRI or her brother CHARLES STEWART.

8111 Stanford Djive, Garden Grove, Callforn a, advisea that
JUDITH LEA MC FARLIN, wife of DAVID DON MC FARLIN, had spent
some time as a bouse guest of HErs in 1956. {Mrs. RUSSELL
advised that shg has no idea where DAVID DON MC FARLIN might
be but she stated that the last she heard was that JUDITH

Oon 5/{;/68, Mrs. MARY RUSSELL, Trailer No.

o

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



LA 44-1574

MC FARLIN was residing with her parents at 4331 A Lafayette,
St. Louis, Missouri, telephone PR 1-3288. Mrs. RUSSELL
stated that JUDITH is her Grand Neice by marriage, but she
knows nothing asbout JUDITH's hysband.

on 5/14/68, Mrs. BPAULINE COMBS, L4676 West 133rd

Street, Hawthorne, /Californda, telephone 675-1047, advised
B , Wife of LAWRENCE ALBERT GRIDER,

_ ig in California for many months. She
advised that shejfhas never met Mr. GRIDER and she has no
information reggrding his whereabouts. Mrs. COMBS stated
that ROSELEE GRADER was last known to reside at 15101 North
Lyon Street, Springfield, Missouri.

On 5/15/68, a review of the records of the Los
Angeles Police Department and the Los Angeles Sheriff's Office
failed to reflect any record for "SAM MASSY" as being arrested
in Los Angeles Clty or County for armed robbery in 1965 or
19€5. The records were further checked under the spelling
MASSIE, MASSEY and MASSI with negative results.

LEADS

KANSAS CITY

AT SPRINGFIET MISSOURI. Will locate and
interview Mrs. ROSELEE GRIDER, 15105 North Lyons-Street,
in an effort to locate JLAWRENCE ALBERT GRIDER, her husband,
who was in the Missourg State Penitentiary during the same
per’ od as JAMES FARL HAY, in order that he may be interviewed
regarding any informa¥ion he may have pertaining to RAY,

ST. LOUIS

AT ST, LOUIS, MISSOURI. Will locate and inter-
view Mrs. JUDITE LEA MC FARLIN, 4331 A Lafayette Street,
in an effort to locate DAVID DON MC FARLIN, he¥X husband,
who was in the Missourl State Penitentiary during the
same period as JAMES EARL RAY, in order that he may be

interviewed regarding any information he may have pertaining
to RAY.

-3 -
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5/14/68

CODE
RADIOGRAM URGENT
TO: DIRECTOR AND PHOENIX
FROM: CINCINNATI (157-1893)2p

MURKIN

RE ST. FRANCES HOTEL.
- RE PHOEWIX TEL FIVE THIRTEEN, LAST.

MRS. BETTY , AUDITOR, CHITTENDEN BOTEL,
COLUMBUS, oam,ﬁxm TODAY HOTEL REGISTRATION CARD SHOWS
ROBERT THEBSEN, ONE TWO THREE OR SEVEN TWO THREZ SOUTH

BROABWAY, PHONEY (APPARENTLY MEANT PHOENIX, ARIZONA,

CHECEKED INTO ROOM ONE TWO TWO CHITTENDEN HOTEL TWELVE ZERO
NINE A.M., FIVE TEN, LAST, THERIEN WAS ALONE AND PAID FOR OKE
DAY, THERIEN CHECKED OUT FIVE TWELVE LAST LEAVING NO
FORWARDING ADDRESS AND PAID ADDITIONAL EIGHT DOLLARS AND
THIRTY TWO CENTS. m MORGAN HAD NO RECORD OF LONG DISTANCE
1~8an Francisco (Info) (AM)

~Memphis (Info) (AM) END PAGE ONE
é;!m Angeles (Info) (AM)
~Cincinnati T T 2/ 52 3
HTF/ble g "
o .|
(4) | / R tﬂ
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5/14/68
CODE

RADIOGRAM URGENT

PAGE TWO
TELEPHONE CALLS OR AUTO PGR THERIEN,
NO RECORD HARRY LUNSFORD AT CHITTENDEN HOTEL.
WALTER HEARN, BELL CAPTAIN, CHITTENDEN HOTEL,
RECALLED THERZEN PICKED UP TWO SUITCASES AFTERNOON FIVE

TWELVE, LAST, BUT DID NOT DISCLOSE DESTINATION OR MEANS OF
TRAVEL, THERIEN WAS ALONE., MEANS OF DEPAREURE CHITTERDEN

HOTEL NOT NOTED. HEARN DESCRIBED THERIEN AS IN FORTIES,
ABOUT FIVE FEET EIGHT INCHES, THIN BUILD, WEARING HAT.
HEARN UNABLE TO RECALL CLOTHES WORN BY THERIEN.

FORT HAYES HOTEL, COLUMBUS, OHIO, LOCATED NEAR

CHITTENDEN HOTEL, NEGATIVE RE ROBERT THERIEN, BOB THORN, .

AND HARRY LUNSFORD,
AM COPIES TO SAN FRANCISCO, LOS ANGELES, AND
MEMPHIS., - = - Lo Lt o
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FBI

Date: May 9, 1968

Transmit the following in
. (Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

To: A1l SACS
LEGATS, Mexico City
Ottawsa

“'*‘if"f%r‘om: Director. FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN
00: MEMPHIS (44-1987)

In order to cover the possibility that subject
may have died since commission of the crime, the U. S.
Census Bureau and Department of Health, Education and
Welfare were contacted and they advised that no central
records of unidentified deceased are maintained by those
agencies, It was suggested that each state may maintain
such a record in their Bureau of Vital Statistics or
similar agency.

There is no known Federal law requiring the
maintenance of such information; and it is possible that
if any record of unidentified dead is maintained, it would
only be maintained at local police departments, morgues,
medical facilities, or the like.

Each office covering state capitals should
check to ascertain if such records are maintained, and
if so, should check records for the period from 4—5-68
to date, for any information which might possibly identify
subject Ray with unidentified deceased person over that
period.

If there is no central record repository maintained
in the various states or nationally in the case of Mexico
and Canada, you should, in connection with your contacts
with law enforcement agencies on this case or other
Bureau matters, make appropriate inquiries relative to

Sent Via A ‘@/Pe
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Airtel to All SACS and LEGATS, Mexico City and Ottawa
RE: MURKIN ' _

unidentified dead for the period beginning 4-5-68; and if
fingerprints on such dead are maintained, they should be
compared with those on the Identification Order on Ray

in order to effect identification or nonidentification.
This should be handled in the normal course of business
and only reasonable investigation should be pursued

along these lines.

The Identification Division has placed an appropriate
stop on unidentified deceased inquiries it may receive.
If feasible, appropriate offices and Legats, Mexico City
and Ottawa should place similar stops with appropriate
state, local or national agencies in your territories.

Armed and Dangerous.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Transmit the following in

Via

2¥64.)

FBI

Date:  May 10, 1968

(Type in plaintext or code)

Airtel

(Priority)

TO: All SACS
LEGATS, Mexico City
Ottawa

4
¢§Pbm: Director, FBI

7
For your ﬁ?Zrmatlon and investigative assistance,
subject James Ear ay took a bartending course in
Los Angeles, Calyfornia, during the early part of 1968,
and prior to his departing Los Angeles, in March of 1968,
he made several telephone calls to country clubs in an
effort to obtain employment.

This should be borne in mind in covering leads
in connection with this and other cases,

Armed and Dangerous.

Sent Via _ M
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SUBJECT:

PTIQNAL FORM/NG: 10: X
" UMY 1962 EDITION. s
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 . S

UNITED. STATES GOVi..NMENT

Memorandum

‘SAC, Los ANGELES (LL4-157L) pateE: 5/1l/68

‘SA CARL V., PORTER

MURKIN

Re FD=71 dated 5/10/68
The current telephoqy directory, Western Section, reflechs
one Mrs JAMES RAY, 2557 Wgstwood Blvd,, Los Angeles telephone
175-6907, o
LAIRD WALLINE, Spegilal Agent, General Telephone Co, Santa
Monica, Calif, advised 5/13/68 the service for E75-5907 was R
installed 10/66 under the name D.E. WIHNYK and transferred to o
Mrs JAMES RAY 7/2l/67. His files contained no background i
concerning RAY,
The following investigation was conducted on 5/13/68 by
SAt's #¥ JAMES E, GIBLER and CARL V. PORTER:
By physical observation mm it was determined that the
house at 2557 Westwood Blvd.lA is vacant,

Administrative:

JOSEPH P, HERRERA, Asst, Superintendent, US Post 0ffige,
10587 W, Pico/Blvd,, Los Angeles advised 5/13/68 that JAMES
and DOROTHY RAY left a forwarding address from 2557 Wéstvoo
Blvd, on 8“to Apt, 6, 3620 Westwood Blvd,, Los Ang

f

on 5/13/68 Mrs DOROTHY WIHNYK RAY, Apt. 6, 3620 Westwood
Blvd, Los Angeles furnished the Tollowlng: She married JAMES
EDWARD RAY a US Navy Reserve ficer approximately one year ago,
He was in the Navy Reserve until 2/1/68 when he returned to
active duty status, He remaipied in the Los KX¥AXEXXAFKX Angeles
area oxcept for brief trips/to Corpus Christl, Texas until
5/9/68 when he left for the Naval Air Base, Corpus Christi
and enroute to Vietnam in about one month,

She exhibited two photos of her husband from her billfeld
in Navy uniform which did not resemble the photos of JAMES EARL
RAY,

She described her husband as white, mals, born Texas,
(city unknown) 5'10" 210-226 1bs, brown hair, blue atbho i

of US Navy emblem on rt, .outer forearm, USN ser, # £:ij:) 
) ’ iSEARCHEDMﬁNDEﬁED e ?3 b 7
cvP J%ﬁf’ Esmmug;ﬁﬁrfu - L/
(1) AT D 196
FBI — LOS ANGELES
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'RE§£§S A%GELES TELETYFE TQ BBREAQ, %ﬁ? TE@?H,v

i?gegﬁzx TELKTYPE To Baqzau, ﬁAY'THIRTEENTk, Lgsr,*

MéY FGEETEE%TH LAST'

7gaszsengu, RE s?.

| MAY SIXIFEN INSTANT MRS. JOHN w%ﬁ@LES,‘
I f,*”zga@ Niﬁi, YALE PHGE»

w

;, éﬁlz-, RE@@QTACIEE. ﬁavrsﬁﬂ

LASY, IggzcﬁfWﬁ"i was gETBQ&IHS 10°ST. FEAHCIS a@sz,
AN@FLES\EATﬂiﬁ THAN SAN FRéﬁCISCQ A5 SET seaxa .
o  TELETYPE.

lr'l

"H@TEL; LOS ARQFLES 0 EFTEgﬁi&E 1F HE OR FRIEND B”ﬁv'"'

o mane TEL EPHONE CﬁfL 10 LGS gnss&as.?geangazﬁfx,mﬁ‘
"GELFS TELETYP A S

' RE LGS
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)9 =,23)33 3 161-1118 AM MAL
9-51 AM AST RKKOXU R G E N T

5-15-68

| ECIOR, MEMPHIS, AND LOS ANRSLES (PLAINTEXT)

MEMPHIS AND LOS ANGELES VIA WASHINGTON =--=-

- FROM SAN JUAN 1P

e e, NCEVED BY CODED TELETWE

MURKIN.,

RE SAN . JUAN TELETYPE DATED MAY FIFTEEN LAEQ.

' CAPTION SOULD.READ MURKIN REPEAT MURKIN. INSERT AT END OF

WESSAGE THE FOLLOWING. SENTENCE - ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

END
WA
F MK

FRI LOS ANGELES:

-

| /
/\(4\&% .

Yy )5 7Y 132

SEARGHED — ... /INDEXED
smmuni??ZZLun —
1 ) MAYIS& 196870 ¢

| — LOS ANGELES .
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FB |
Date: ' 5/17/68

:ttt'h‘e"fd'llowing in

AIRTEL ATR MAIL

|

I

{

|

. A !

(Type in plaintext or code) :
|

—

(Priority) I

TO: A -SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
L

FROM3 ;’{, SAC, LOS ANGELES (44-1574) (P)
rf\ -

/

" RE: “\ Y MURKIN

__Re Memphis airtel to Los Angeles, dated 5/13/68.

On 5/17/68 Ladvised a 1968 Pontiac,
‘bearing Tonnesse

S 3, was loaned to him on -
5/6/68, by“#he L 'IAKJ:,R' “On this date WELLMAN stated
he drove BAKER t%“ﬁoswﬁh;o esﬂfhternatlonal Airport wherein ~

BAKER departed Los Ange¥es en route to Nashville, Tennessee. .

. During BAKER's abgaence from Los Angeles, WELLMAN
advised hne frequently used BAKER's 1968 Pontiac for
transportation to and from classes at University of
California at Los Angeles and also on soclal outings with
his fiance, Miss CHRISTY PORKS., CHRISTY PORKS is a
nineteen-year-old and is employed by Northrup Aviation.
WELLMAN advised at no time did Miss PORXS or any other
female drive the 1968 Pontiac owned by BAKER.

WELLMAN advised he knows nothing about JAMES
EARL RAY or anything relating to the murder of Dr.
MARTIN LUTHER KING.

2, - Memphis
I} - Los Angeles

TEL/pjc o FTOMED .
(3) % INDEXED
\’5‘ SERIALIZED

B ' ' FILED
A y’/‘/ . ' ' f
7757

Approved: Sent : : M
Special Agert in Charge : 5 3

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



LA 44;1574 e e e e 2 nTEwn e sl Simron

On 5/16/68, WELLMAN returned the 1968 Pontiac
to BAKER., On this same date BAKER was re-interviewdand
vehicle was examined, There was no evidence indicating removal. -
and replacement of Tennessee license plates LP-6143.

‘Based on this information, no further investigation
relating to a 1968 Chevy, bearing Tennessee license LP-6143
is being conducted by Los Angeles.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FBI'L0S ANG.

938 PM URGENT 5/18/68 WEB
TG BIRECTGP 44 58861, LOS ANGELES 44 1574 AND MEMPHIS 44-
FROM ALBANY 44-493.

| NURKIN
. U RE LA TEL TO DIRECTOR MAY EIGHTEEN, I&STANT.

e B INVESTIGATION BANY DIVISION RESULTED IN LOCATIGN Q?

'RAYMOND ANDREW YOYAG, WM, DOB | , MASSENA;.Hc

L —

SIX FT., ON’ SEyéN ZLRO LBS., BROWN EYES AND HAIR, MEDIUN BUfLDi

AND COMFLEXION, FORM?PLY IN USMC, ALCOHOLLQ AT YMCA,‘SYRACUSE

N.Y. YOUNG NOT IDENTICAL WITH JAMNES EARL RAY. was IN MASSENA
N.Y. ON APRIL FOUR, LAST. . ‘ A5 ‘

YOUNG REGISTERED AT CLARK HOTEL, LDS ANGELES, APRIL

SEVENTEEN, LAST AND STAYED FOR ONE DAY ONLY. WAS Iﬂ BAR,
RAME NOT RECALLED, IN VICINITY OF CLARK HOIEL WHERE HE ME
‘INDIVIDUAL NHO 'S NAME HE DOES NOT/RECALL, DESCRIBED AS WM,(
THIRTYTHREE - THIRTYFOUR YRS., FIVE FT. ELEVEN, ONE SEVEN FIV.
TO ONE EIGHT ZERO LBS., DARK BROWN HAIR, HANDSOME, WHO STAT597

HE LIVED OFF GIRLS AND WAS THEN GOING. WITK A GIRL WHO® s¥F7"

OWNED A DRUGSTORE IN LOS. ANGELES. - HE STATED THIS ey ASKED
' HIM WHETHER HE VAS IDENTICAL WITH, JAMES EARL RAY wao snar
END PAGE ONE ‘

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AL 44-493
',fNARTIN LUTHER KING.

| STAYING AT CLARK KOTEL AND DID NOT RECALL MENTIONING TO AHYONE
CELSE HE STAYED AT CLARK HOTEL, ALTHOUGH WHILE DRINKING HE MAY
MAVE MENTIONED BEING ASKED IF HE WERE IDENTICAL WITH JAMES EARL

_FAIRMOUNT FAIR SHOPPING CENTER, SYRACUSL, N.Y. WHERE HE ANTIGIPATES

© BRICKLEY OR LEAMONT ANDERSON WHITE. STATED INDIVIDUAL IN BAR

| YCUNG STATED H“ COULD RECALL MEETING NO ONE ELSE WHILE

' RAY.

YOUNG STAT&D HW IS PFESENTLY EMPLOYED DOCKTOPS PET CENTER,'v ’

i 'V;
2R et

REMAINING FOR THREE MONTHS. HE WILL ATTEMPT TO RECALL NAME UF |
INDIVIDUAL AT ABOVE.RBAR.
YOUNG STATED HE DID NOT XNOW BOB BRICKLEY, FRANK WILLIAM

MIGHT BE IDENTICAL WITH BOB BRICKLEY.
END

NLB
FBI LOS ANG.
T

S CLR

< ! T R AN L T Y
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P N ) " -
. 'FBI LOS ANG.

V‘kBI'

oy DETROLT |
SR 517 PM EDST . URGENT 5-18-68 VNC ,
S0 TO . DIRECTOR (44-38861), L0S ARGELES (44 1574) AND.

HEMPHIS (44-1987) o t*?f
i / 3> oL Y
FROM  DETROIT (44-989) .2P

MURKIN

'RE DETROIT PHONE CALL TO BUREAU, INSTANT; DETROIT TEL
10 DIRECTOR,'MAY EIGHTEEN INSTANT; LA TEL TO DIRECTOR MAY

s

SEVENTEEN, LAST; LA TIMES INFORMANT - FB??‘_LNU. i
LT. FERGUSON, RECORDS OFFICER, Fci,‘MILAN, MICH., RECONIACTEB
THIS DAT: RE SAN nggf AND ADVISED LEWIS RELEASED 1 NINETEEN

IHIFTYEIGHT, AND W&g ASSIaNED INSTITUTION MUWBEP FIVE F@UR FIVE

ONE. FERGUSON ALSO STATED A THOPOUGH CHECK OF AVAILABLE RECORDS _
.IN“ICATF ONE SAHUEL Lwag RELLASED N NINETnEV FORTY SIX WAS ASSIGﬂE
INSTITUTION NUMBER ONE ONE FOUR SEVEN FOUR M. RECORDS ALSO‘NOTEDm
A CHARLES 5 SAMUEL LEWIS RELEASED IN SIXTYTWO, AT WHICH TIME HE e
WAS AGE TWENTYTHREE. CHARLES SAMUEL LE%/% WAS ASSIGNED INSTIIUTI@Q

NINL,TWO

| NUMSER Y TWO TWO SIX Mi. HE UAS INCARCERATED Ol ; DYER ACT

| END PAGE ONE
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PAGE TWO

| e 4a-sgs B PR SO : . :5
| CHARGE. LEWIS' HOWE. WAS LISTED as T@LEDO,“oﬂIQ.'7wbﬁsegrusgbt
'BEING FURNISHED 'FOR ADDITIONAL INFO RE LEWIS. ! .

comrzuuxue EFFORTS BEIHG MADE TO RESOLVE INFO RECEIVED FROM
s .”'“BOB," AND BUREAU VILL BE KEPT ADVISED.

E | AM co?IEs FURNISHED BIRMINGHANM AND KANSAS,CITY;ii |

g‘ END. | ‘ H

f LLR .

!

L FBI LOS ANG.

-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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)gﬁoo PM URGENT 5-18-68. DCC

Io:DIREcxoR, FBI, LOS ANGELES, MEMPHIS AND MIAMI .

7. FROM CHARLOTTE (44-1365)

 MURKIN

; . |
BT ) \

RE ¥M AND LA TELET;;Eg EIéHTEENTn INSTANT..,
VILLIAM LINCOLN PLPACE, ROCKY WAIERS MOTEL"

\

7 -
“RFD WAYNESVILLE, N. C;'INTERVIEWED' --IGHTEEN, INSTA&
M . A_

'PIERCE DENIES ANY KNOWLEDGE OF_KILLING.f HE DENIES KQOWING

A% JAMES EARL RAY AND AFTER VIEWING RAY'S PHOTO, STATED ACQUAINT D
| WITH NO ONE WHO COULD BE IDENTICAL WITH RAY.  PIERCE. CLAIHEB;
HE WAS ON CONCH KEY, FLA., ALL VINTER, LEAVING. APRIL FIFTH, L;
GOING TO RESIDENCE-IN MIAWI, FLA., WHERE HE. STAYEb UNTIL
COMING TO WAYNESVILLE, N. C., APRIL TEN, LAST, TO PREPARE
KIS TOURIST COURT FOR OPENING.A HE DOES NOT oun AN AIRPLANE ;
‘OR AIRPORT AND HAS NO FINANICAL INTEREST IN,EIGHER, NOR DOES HE
' (OWN PROPERTY AT BELLE GLADE, FLA., OR VINCINITY OF LAKE.

. OKEECHOBEE, FLA. .HE DENIED KNOWING SAMUEL JAVIS, EDD;pf/;LBﬁRn
L DA&*THqusom OF JIM GARRISONY AND HAS 8O gﬁLarlvzs MED WILBUR
S  ﬁE*;Zé NEVER BEEW A MENBE” OF OR ASSGCIATED VITH MEMBEBS OF THE

SEAROHED - ;,':‘f? 2 F
SERIAUZE Ao ! é

. gxxx.\ Py
END PAGE ONE
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HON A DEBT OF ANOIHER WILLIAM PIERCE, WHD WAS IN THE CATTLE

3

BUSINESS IN BELLE GUADE, FLA., AND PAHOKEE, FLA., AREA, BOTH
LQCATEB NEAR LAKE OKEECHOBEE. HIS ATTORNEY, THOMAS TEASLEY,
CORAL GABLES SAVINGS AND LOAN BUILDING, CORAL GABLES, FLAa;/
MAY HAVE THE- ADBRESS OF THAT WILLIAM PIERGE.

oo

memm "sos. ‘ _1‘ o e .
mAm ATTEMPT TO IDENTIFY WILLIAM PIERCE ownme FRQPERT ;

1IN BELLE GLADE, FLA., OR VICINITY OF LAKE OKEECHOBEE, FLA.,
' - AND CONDUCT REQUESTED THVESTIGATION. a5 ,
END | R R
FBI LOS ANG. R SRR

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



f
|
H
§

. FBI.LOS ANG.

1100 PM  URGENT 5/18/68 RML

~EAST CCAST FISHERIES, IAFI, FLA., AND PRIOGR TO‘AUGUST ﬂlNETE”ﬁ SE T

BI HIAMI

[

TO_&IEECTGE, TAMPA LGS ANGELES, AND MEMPHIS

Ay EIEHTEEN INSTA;;. ‘ -

\MIN LARNARD THO?ééQu, JR., MIANI, ADVISED THAT HIS FATHER,

ARNARD THO@PSO%, SReys DIED %GVEEBEE, SIXTYSEVEN A&D’Tﬁk;
. ' U |

-RETIRED SINCE WINETEEN FIFTYFOUR FROM COMME!

o]
o
e
]
-y
163 ]
st
i
o
oY
p
rl
R 3
&
-t
[6F]
o
JD
e
fowd
}——4
,f,.
A

PE.?l CONDITION,.

HE.HAS BEEW ENPLOYED WITH. AERODEX, .MIAWI, SINCE
THE THREE PM - MIDNIGHT SHIFT SINCI

THOMPSON ADVISED HE WAS NOT OUT OF MIAMI AREA DURING THE PERIOD

THREE THROUGH TWELVE LAST AND WAS WORKING AT AERCDEX DURING'
. : )
THOMPSON ADVISED HE FORMERLY WORKED AS COMMERCIAL FIéQE%ﬁAﬁIFé

SiX, HE HAD CWNED THREE & EPARATE BOAT S DUFIRG VAPIGUS ZNTERVALS
‘ | ' F<
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YORK CITY. : , o - f ‘_ 55.-~

.HQV" ”ﬁS ’EI}G uTILIZZD I¥ THES MATT&?.

My 44-1854 | ) | P o
PAGE TWO o : R

A}

THOMPSON STATED APPROXIMATELY FOUR YEARS AGO HE WAS ARRESTED

~

'JBY “"ITISH GOVT FOR FISHING IN bAHANIAN WATEPS. HIS ARREST RECEIVED

A" GREAT DEAL OF PUBLICTY IN MIAWMI NEWSPAPWRS¢ T .»'ﬂf f“;2

THOMPSON AJVIS D HE WAS OUT OF STATE OF FLA. ONCE DURING HIS = /=
. . C ) 4 SR ":-’ i :
ENTIRE LIFETIME, THAT BEING DURING HIGH SCHOOL WHEN ME VISITED NEW

HE SHPHATICALLY DFhIED ANY KNOVLEDGE REGARDING THIS MATTER ;f-__
AND NEVER HEARD OF THE NAMES WILBURN, PIERCE OR KNEW ANYONE WHO ownzn
NOTEL OR AIRPLANE, o =

THONMPSON ADVISED IT ‘WAS COMPLETE MYSTERY TO HIM AS TO HOW*HIS W

HE STAT;D=THPT Hu HAD A RELATIVE Vho IS A COMWEPCIAL FISHERMAﬂ

IN MARATHON, FLA., B3Y THE NAME OF RONNY PIERCE, AGE THIRTY FIVE.;;;,
RERT OPP, SECURITY OFFICER, AERODEX, MIANMI, ADVISED THAT ALL _
PERS‘NF EL REC ?DS AND TIME CARDS AT AEPQDEX WILL BV UNAVAILABLE UNTIL ‘i

MORNING OF MAY TWENTY NEXL. - Ly

CITY DIRECTORIES, MARATHON, AND KEY WEST, FLA., NEGATIVE RE.  “‘??

BENJAMIN THOMPSON. XEY WEST CITY DIQFCTOTY NEGATIVE RE RONALD PIERC

MARATHON CITY DIRECTOwY LISTS A RONALD K.{ PIERCE, FISHERMAN;,:}I..g*f5“

END PACW WO

L iy
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@AS&A MECHANIC.» PIERCE IS A LIFELONG RESIDENT OF MARATHON
LSELDOM LEAVES THE FLORIDA KEYS. PIERCE DOES NGT B@LB A

CLADE AS A WELDER AT TRUE FLOW, IEC., FORMERLY OWNEE SO

'TEEN SIXTYSEVEN FOR NGNPAYMENT QF TAXES., DOES NGT OWE

-DOES RNOT FLY. PIERCE IS HOT RELATED TOfQR ACQBAINT D W

END PAGE THREE
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"CATTLE TO CUBA AND. SOUTH AMERICA IN NINETEEN FIFTYSIX.‘-

'DOES NOT OWN A PRIVATE PU@NE»AND DOES NOT FLY. HE 1S Nor‘aceﬂki
WITH JIM GARRISON AND IS NOT RELATED TO EDDIE WILBURN»  PEAR

' DOES HOT KNOW ANYONE NANED BEN THOMPSON, AND 15 NOT A MENBER 0
gxx. PEAPCE was IN THE OKEECHOBEE AREA oN APRIq TBREE - TE&

L, '{TEEN SIXTYEIGHT. PEARCE VIEWED PHOTOS OF JAMES EARL RAY AND _f“

THREE - O8E SEVEN TWO AND BUREAU FILES GNE FIVE SEVEN

7

GNE SEVER AND ONE SEVLN THREE - FOUR FIVE EIGHT NI&E,'> 
- HAVE BEEN ISVOLVED IN CAPTIO&ED ﬁATTER. BOWLES DESQRIBED

.DOB] 5 AT KINERVILLE, FLA., uazeaf

% TEN 1&., WEIGHT ONE THPEE EIBHT LBS., FBI NO. THREE TWQ QﬁE
b TWO EIGHT - C. PEARCE BELIEVES BOWLES MAY BE INVOLVED BECA
v BowLES S PRIVATE PLANE GONE FROM OKEECHOBEE AREA AT

lAPRIL FOUR 10 APRIL EIGHT, LAST.
1END PAGE FOUR

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



S oAdm8sA. o c T T e
. & PAGE FIVE | |

-

BOWLES INTERVIEWED AND STATED HE WAS AT CALLAHAN DENTAL

 _LABORATORY, ARMENIA AVE., TAMPA, FLA., TEL N0. NINE THREE TWO -
"THRFE 7ERO EIGHT FIVE, ON APRIL THIRD, FOURTH, AND SIXTH, LAST,
o HAVING DENTURE WORK DONE.,>THIS STORY NOT,VERIFIEb BY INTERVIEWS
WITH HIS WIFE AND BROTHER-IN-LAU. BOWLES STATES HE 1S .IN SYMPAfﬁY:'_
WITH THE ASSASSIN OF KING AND WOULD LIKE ;c SHAKE THE HAND OF THOSE
RESPONSIBLE. BOWLES HAS PRIVATE PLANE AND FLIES REGULARLY. HE _""
MANAGES THE RIDGE APARTMENTS, BUCKMEAD RIDGE, OKEECHOBEE, FLA., AND -
IS ALSC A FISHING PARTY GUIDE. BOWLES DOES NOT KNOW EDDIE WILBURN,
JIN GARRISON, OR A BEN THOMPSON WHO OWNS BOATS. HE STATED HE DID f
NOT FLY KING'S ASSASSIN ANYWHERE AND WAS IN NO WAY INVOLVED WITH
ASSASSTNATION PLOT. BOWLES NOT VEALTHY. INVESTIGATION CONTINUING
MIAMI. ' \ o |
TAMPA, INTERVIEW APPROPRIATE INDIVIDUALS AT CALLAHAN DENTAL
LABORATORY TO DETERMINE SPECIFIC DATES AND TIMES JOHN BOWLES THERE
FROM MARCH TWENTYEIGHT TO APRIL TWELVE, NINETEEN SIXTYEIGHT. '
* ARMED AND DANGEROUS. | |
END '

NLE
FBI LOS ANG.

LN
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r D-3b (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI .
Date: 5/16/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

I I

Via ____AIRTEY, AJR MAIL
) ’ (Priority}
________________________________________________ )
TO : DIRECTCR, FBI (41-38861)

FROM : SAC, MOBIIE (157-2627) (P)
SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Los Angeles airtel to the Bdreau 5/14/68,

Angeles, California, who published ge

~ in Tuskegee, Alabama, 1964 and 1965/ She suggesfed the
possibility that some of the peoplef who subscr d to the
Tuskegee Tribune during that time might have been implicated
in the murder of Dr. KING.

-~ Mobile files reflect a LHM submitted to the Bureau
11/12/64, reflecting that LOMAX moved to Tuskegee, Alabama,
in late 1964, and published the Tuskegee Tribune, It was
set forth that Dr. JULIAN GILES, Director of the VA Hospital,
Tuskegee, regarded her us a "mentally sick" person.

In this same file Los Angeles LHM dated 1/18/65,
IA file 100-51442, set forth that CS IA 3184-S advised on
1/14/65, that LOMAX was considered untrustworthy by most
all the various Negro organizations and groups in the Los
Angeles area, and none of them would give her financial
backing, This source said that many people acquainted with
her questioned her mental capacity. :

3 T Mtianta (44-2386) (Info) L
1l - Atlanta - Info T /_q -
~ Birmingham (44-1740).(Info) VL 7 ~ 3’*(1
Los Angeles (Info) SEARCHED NDEXEDAZ 3

Louisville (Info SERIALIZED 25, /1 FILED

NHHPHEf

- Memphis (““-19873 (Info) /’ MAY 2 0 1968
- New Orleans (157-10678) (Info) v
= Phoenix (Info) C il
~ Mobile
JTB : mre
(12)
Approved: Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge
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MO 157;2627

In wiew of the above infarmation, and inasmuch
as referenced alrtel doés not indicate any real reason for
her statement that the persons named by her might bear checking
out in the assassination of Dr, KING, UACB the persons set out
for interview by the Mobile Division are not being interviewed
regarding MURKIN,

ARMED AND DANGEROUS,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




The following FBI record, NUMBER

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

o “T”

B 1_"
-5-.9-68 154 JL

A oraren.

Director.

403 601 C , is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.
c%‘i}&%%?:uo " NAME AND NUMBER - “:Eggfv"m" CHARGE DISPOSITION
PD Lancaster Chi¢ Richard Lee 12-28-55 inv B & & 2-16-56 2 yrs
Ogg prob
#1186
SRef Mansfield Richgrd.Lee 11-3-56 burg N/S 1.to 15 yrs
Ohio Ogg #56 152 ) Parcled 11-7-57
. » /
Conf Ofificarx Richazxd Loe2 T2 inguixy
Armor Caator Maxtdn 3070 Sl Dwi)
Stockads Fe X0X
Ry
PD Canastota NY Richard Lee 1-15-64 |fraudulent check|45 das Madison

Ogg

s i e

1292a PL

Co Jail

Notations indicated by * ARE NOT BASED ON FINGERPRINTS IN FBI files.

furnished this Bureau concerning individuals of the same or similar names or aliases and ARE LISTED ONLY AS
INVESTIGATIVE LEADS.

The notations are based on data

16—70582-2

U. 8. GOVEANMENT PRINTING OFFICK
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|dentification Record«Request’ »
FD-g (Rev. 4-28-65)

2. Use separate form for each individual on whom
record is requested.

3. Make effort to furnish FBI identification number,
law enforcement identification number, or
military service number.

4. Furnish descriptive data and fingerprint classification
only when FBI number not available.

INSTRUCTIONS

5. Indicate office for reply in lower right corner
only. Also list in lower right corner all offices
which should receive copies of available records.
Include carbon of FD-9 for each office receiving
copies and forward with original to Bureau.

6. Do not fill in block in lower left corner.

. . L . . . . Dq‘e
To: DIRECTOR, FBI Attention: ldentification Division S/ s/ ¢
N R} sl S
Re / / /-
T e
| Field File No. lt/Sc /4 -7¢5
Furnish The Known ldentification Record of the Following:
Name FBINo. </p 2 oy C
ﬁf’ b i Z £ E L/; © & Other No.
Aliases ».-)
Sex Race Birth Date Birthplace Residence
Height Weight Build Hair Eyes Complexion Age
Fingerprint Classification Scars, marks and tattocs
Also Furnish: )
[yl Photo 770 4 A e
[T Fingerprints
[] Handwriting Specimens
I

Identification Division’s Reply .% Fbof
[] On basis of information furnished,

unable to identify:
All

[] Files

¢ Cp#final Civil

,}7 Files D Files
/ e
R cord Attached

oto Attached
[] Photo Not Available
] Fingerprints Attached
1 Handwriting Specimen Attached ]b

g‘»/

Y

y
\')

Return Reply to:

SAC, __in/ /m ¢
ATFer " AW L2 Tevland,

P e
5,_, , Aeoe 20 &5

Send Copies To:

LS
(e AA Tees Tpps

L
7 -/

Vs /
(‘.//..L/c,a' >

of -

/"/‘; ALY L S

yof S5 DA 32

2

7
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-UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE T
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ‘

' _ WASHINGTON, D.C. 20537 -  5-9-68 154 JL.
1-BU | L
The following FBI record, NUMBER 403 601 C , is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

Information shown on this Identification Record represents data furnished FBI by fingerprint coniributors. WHERE
FINAL DISPOSITION IS NOT SHOWN OR FURTHER EXPLANATION OF CHARGE IS DESIRED, COMMUNICATE
WITH AGENCY CONTRIBUTING THOSE FINGERPRINTS.

O aars NAME AND NUMBER ° N CHARGE DISPOSITION

Civil print from St Athletic Comm
Sacramento Calif #16926 was identified
with this record and returned to
contributor 5-2-61.

Civil print from PD Syracuse NY was
identified with| this record and returned
to contributor 5-3-64.

Notations indicated by * are NOT based on fingerprints in FBI files but are listed only as investigative leads as
being possibly identical with subject of this record.

John Edgar Hoover
Director
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OPTIONAL FORM NOQ. 10 5010-308
MAY 1962 EDITION,
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED. STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum ¢

TO * SAC, LOS ANGELES paTe: April 9, 1968
FROM ' gp H. R. McCULLOUCH

SUBJECT:  MURKIN

At 3:5L A.M., L/9/68, Bureau Supervisor ED McDONOUGH czlled the
office referring to Bureau Teletype to All Continental Offices dated
,/8/68. With reference ito UNKNOWN SUBJECT, aka, HARRY LOWMEYER, the
Bureau indices are being.whecked undecr variations of that surname,
such as Lowmyer, Lobmeygr etce Hence, Bureau indices disclose that
in 1966 one WILLIAM LOHMEYER, 7835 Mango Street, Fontana, California,
was listed as = re“ereﬁce by the subject of the case entitled,
"DONALD WILLIAM DUFFY,;SM-C' rAG", LA file 100-68619,

%
Accordingly, Supgrvisor McDONOUGH instructs 2s follows:

1o That LA indices be checked on this individuals;

2, That a discreet, immediate invesHigation be instituted
to agcertain WILLIAM LOHMEYER's whereabouts during the
pertiment perilods

3., That the Bureau be informed of the results of 1 and 2
by teletypee.

HRM/HRM
(1)

R e BT R T LR e i 2 B S e W R s

e e e e R e

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-108
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GO\ ocRNMENT

Memorandum
to  : (Lh-157h) sarg: 1/26/68

FROM : SA THEODORE M. GARDWER

supject: MURKIN

The following is to be set forth on the Administratiwe page of the
next report in this case:

On l/2L/68, DAVE ECCLLS, Postal Inspector, U.S.P.0O., Main Office,

Los Angeles, California, furnished the following inform-tion regarding
the Intarnational Police Equipment Co., 806 S. Robertson Ave., Los Angeles:

fTh s company is 2 mail order business owned by HURBE
G, who, as of 7/3/6l,, resides Apartment 3&/100 Tor th Alfred
, Los Angeles, GRESNBZRG also owns Lilji Lyl dntimates and

Enterprises, Two references furnished 7 GRILENBERG are the
Cel ifornia Bank, 3rd and La01enaga Blvd., and NOWTHER M. GIPSIN, who is
a co-owner with GRZENBERG. oGP NS

7

ECCLES igﬁised that 806 S. Robertson is a ﬂail agents service,
called "My Secrétary", and is used as s mail drop by GREENBERG for
his bus mﬁwrpm ses,

(2) /
TG/ tmg
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0 PIRSCTOR, PBI (m;

FROE: BAC, TAMPA {49-3236) (BUC)

Re Rorean airtel o Newmphis, dnted 4783768,

Puring the isvestigation of ons JANES EIBRIER, »
mummm mmuvm

advi aod Nemphin of bis Iocstion in Nemphis and of the
sdwatity of the sourse of isfermation whoe was
alse in NHesphie. e gn advisod Hemphis e wos wot

boling further lnvesiigated as n suspect iu the BUEEIN
ouwe, bat he mey be identieal uummm hgttm
mmmﬁm.m- & photogveph and
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 T 10-106
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN, REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, LOS ANGELES (Ll=~157L4) (P)

, )(ﬁADATE:S/IO/BS
SA  FREDRICK E. RECKER J){//;ﬁi.
MURK TN éVmcky%wy/‘
2 0(

TIRE PHASE ,

Re Sacramento airtel to Los Angeles dated li/2/68 and
Atlanta teletype dated l/17/68 and airtel dated |;/18/68 concern-
ing tires found on abandoned white Mustange

On 5/1/68 the following owners of tire mold manufac=
turing companies were contacted in an effort to determine if
their respective companies had manufactured the Matrix (tire
mold) that produced the tread design of the recap rear tires
found on the abandoned Mustange The following owners advised
that their companies were the only Matrix making companies in
Southern California and they had not made the mold in question,

8, Ace Tire Mold Company

. S. LoC;, InCO /,////
'-:.ash, Mentone, California

: B ; BY, Balloon Tire Mould Corps
56 E. Washington ERoulevard, Los Angeles,
cal ifornia ,

£
On 5/1/68, CHARL E, Foreman, S.M.C., Ince.,
Mentone, C&lifornisa, advisedgthat approximately three years
ago he was employed by the National Casting Company, Lynwood,
California and he believed the mold in question was made by
that company which unfortunately went out of business over
three years agoe. LAVELLE advised that a MARY SKOLICH, 11079 e

(1) Lh-1574
FER:feb %[b

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Sue Avenue, Lynwood, California, might have old records which
would refle ct what company the Matrix was sold to. Mr., LAVALLE
- was abike to locate an o0ld tread design mold which matched the
- design of the tread on the Mustang tires in every way and he
advised that the Matrix was 1ndeed made by the National Casting
Companye.
On 5/2/68, Mrs, MARY_SKOLICH 11079 Sue Avenue, Lynwood,
- California, home phone 532~ SEIB, business phone 636-1033, was
contacted at the Hogebuilt Manufacturlng Company, Lynwood, and
she advised that she would mmake a search of her old records in
an effort to determine for which company the National Casting
Company made the Matrix in question. On 5/3/68 Mrs. SKOLICH
advised that the Matrix was made for the Garvin Tire Service
Centers in the la te part of 1962 or early part of 1963.

On 5/3/68, M#, ROBERT @ALLOTTO Manager, Garvin Tire
Service Center, 7257 Reséeda™ 8o Ievard, Reseda, california,
advised that his company purchased the Matrix in question in
the late Part of 1962 or early part of 1963 and his company
has been and is still using the Matrix to mold tires. Mr.
PALLOTTO advised that his companie's tires do bsar the identi-
fication mark of "GT" but he has no idea how the identification
mark of "RGT" would get on one of the tires. A review of all
of the sales invoices of the Reseda Center from August 1967 to
the end of March 1968 failed to rdflect any tire purchase indenti=-
fiable to JAMES EARL RAY. PALLOTTO advised that his company
often merely writes the word "cash" on the invoice rather than
any name of address and it would therefore be impossible to
identify the the persons purchasing tires, PALLOTTO advised
that his company also has a branch service center in North
Hollywood, California, ané their records would be availalkle
for review. ;

on 5/5/68,-L.D.. Q§N§ON, Manager, Garvin Tire Service
Center, 5110 Lankershif B ﬁ tlevard, North Hollywood California,
advised he would have em@loyees pull the sales invoices for
August 1967 to the end of March 1968,

Oon 5/10/68, a review of the sales invoices for August
1967 through March 1968 for the North Hollywood branch of the
Garvin Tire Service Centers failed to reveal any item identi=-
fiahle to JAMES EARL RAY, aka ERIC STARVO GALT and it was noted
that many of the invoices merely had the notation "cash".

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



1
TA 4h-1574
WSB/rah

The following motels and hotels in the vicinity of
the Lo Angeles International Airport were contacted on /
May 196% by Special Agents WILLIAM S. BURTON and THOMAS

LK6 All advised that no one using the name C,
RAY, or JAMES EARL RAY registered at the hotels
els during the period May 1 through 3, 1968: #

it 2

International Alrpgrt Hotel

6211 West Century Boulevard
Manager - JOHN NO VELL
International Hotel

Century and Sepulveda Bauilevards

Airport Marina

8601 Lincoln Boulevard
Assistant Manager - CHé§£§§hHART
Holiday Inn i

9750 Airport Boulgevard

Manager - R-~RAU§¢H~

Ramada Inn f.j
9620 Airport Boulevard
Manager - L. CATﬁR

Skyways Alrport Hotel
9250 Airport Boulévard
Manager - G&wgggqg

Pen and Quill Hotel/
3501 Sepulveda Bou}levard
Manager - J MANG?%

Sojourn Motor Inn
4330 West Century Boilevard .

Manager - Mr. WAIDR&FF fff§§§
4 %

New Orleans Motel _mﬁéi;j

3900 West Century Boulevard i%f
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LOS ANGELES,

ZERO ZERO TWO S
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TO

FROM

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 B 5010-108
MAY 1962 EDITION 9
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOV=RNMENT

Memorandum

: SAC, LOS ANGELES (44-1574) pate: 5/10/68

: SA PHILLIP J. REILLY

SUBJECT: MURKIN

..REX H, WESTERFIELD, sez‘i’?"&?’f@“&"" JET

On 5/10/68, Mrs. BETH WOODIN, Secretary to Mr.

4188 for the years 1967
‘and 1 s “HOT A ‘Fecord of correspondence with or from
ERIC S. GAQT but was unable to locate anything.

Mr WESTERFIELP is currently in Salt Lake City
and is scheduled to return to San Marino on Monday, May 13,
1968, at which time he will contact the Los Angeles Office
and interview will be arranged.

PIR/3 .
SH A po?
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1215 S, Tremaime
Tos inseles 00019

¥r, Lloyd Johmson
Federal Buresu of Inyestigation

1340 W, 6th street
Los Amgeles 90017

~,
e
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Cgver Sheet for Informant Report or Material
FD-306 (3-21-58) N

Date recgived ceived from (name or symbol numZ) M
7 T / / i

Method of delivety (check appropriate blocks)

" Jin person by telephone [X'by mail

3 orally Jrecording device [l written by Informant

1f orally furnished and reduced to writing by Agent:. Date of Report

Date

Dictated to
Date(s) of activity

Transcribed

Authenticated
by Informant

Brief ;.scrlption of activity or material Z: : *

bkt

Remarks;

File where original is located if not attached

/7) 7 —
- ol - 7= ) TS

Block Stamp
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